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Quilling, Sclandes, Cummiskey & Lownds
.2001 Bryan Street, Suilc 1800
Dallas, Texas 75201

Attn: BRENT RODINE
File No. 2006050324

A search was made ir the County Records on the follawing
property:

Called In As; SOUTHERN TRUST CO.
Property Addcess: 1318 MINCHEN DRIVE
City: DEER PARK County: HARRIS StLaute: TEXAS

Job No. 911.0110
Record Owncr: SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY

Leqgal (Pex Deoed}: .

LOP FIVE (5), IN BLOCK ONE (1], OF THE
COLFMAN ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION TN HARRIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN YOLUMF 1b6, PAGE 137,
OF TII¥. MAP RECORDS OF HARRLS COUNTY, TEXRS,
ALSO KNOWN AS 1318 MINCHEN DRIVE, DEER PARK,
PEXAS, IN THE 2XP CODE OF 77536.

DEED ¥TTHOUT WARRANTY

Grantor: WILLIAM BARL TIPTON, SR., TRUSTEE OF
THE TIPTON LIVLNG TRUST DATED OCTOBFR 16, 1997,
AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO, RECORDED IN THE ReAlL
PROPERTY RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Grantee: SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY .

Execulted on: 4/26/05 Filed on: 8/16/05

Recorded in Volume: Page:

Instrument Number: Y694463

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FROM iLionel LR Uelch FAX NO, :2277381

| mls,znoé

Judge Caplan -

1100 Commerce, Room 1611
‘Dallns, Taxas 75242-1003
USA
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Gary McDuff
c/o 1314 Minchen Drive
Deer Park, Texas [77536}

August 17, 2006

- -Judge Capian

" United States District Court

" 1100 Commerce, Room 1611
Dallas, Texas 75242-1003

Reference: 'NO. 3-06-CV-0959-L

Dear Judge Caplan,

Enclosed is a letter to Michael Quilling, acting receiver and agent for the
Securities and Exchange Commission. | am communicating with you as a courtesy, not
as ex parte for a decision. | am presently required to obey a court which has issued a
prior order for my presence during a local case. There is no way | can appear
elsewhere.

| am certainly at odds with Mr. Quillings notion of fair play. { can’t see anything
bds'Ywdoﬂmyway'typeddismsewnhthevnmgparﬁaaner.Quaﬁngsm
careatﬁtudeabommeanad(onmewongparﬁesforthewmngreason(s). Obviously,
Mr. Qui!ﬁngshasalad(ofiwisdctimovamepropenyinwesﬁmasmoonmversy
oxists. I¥s all in the nature of a fictional cause. There is no iflicit tie between the
companies in receivership and Mr. Cadle’s trust. | believe | have fuifilled any obligation
lmayhavehadwithtrisleﬂerinreporthgamongfulacﬁmbyw.auilhg. Your
understanding will be appreciated. Aoopyofhisletterisbehgsenttow. Quilling.

20.
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JOINT VENTURE

This Joing Venture (JV) is bereby enterad into by antd between the Lincorp Financial Group L.LC.
. hereinaficr (LG) ad MexDunk S.A. de C.V., hercinafier (MB). The cffective dnte ol ihis agreament is

Fcbeuary 2. 2005.

This agrocment is cnlercd ino 10 memorialize o prios understanding of the division of earmings derived

from mvestments in the Megafund Corporation.

WHEREAS. M has an investor base. and & manaser of that investor base. with varying amounts of
USD 1o invest inlo suitable or wwalified entities. which are propery structurcd 1 accept ordinury and
revirement funds within the United States in sccordance with il applicable regulations. MB is a bank
regisicred in Mexico and therefore must enier itlo 8n agreemnem with a US entity that is registered in the
Unived Stutes in order 10 peoperly ploce the funds of its investor base, and

WHEREAS. LG hos 1 wholly owned subsidiary. the Lancorp Financial Fund, which is 3 LLS. Fund
formad in complivnce with all sclovant regulotions. The Lancorp Financial Futd can accept monics
frowm US citizens ar inrcign nations, thal arc desiprted a8 ardinary oF rutinmm, and

WHEREAS, MB hus esiablished an invesiment opporiunity with the Mcgatund Corporation hat
operakes within 1he United Statcs as 2 ~Fund of Funds’ and also accepts dirgct investmentis (rom

individusl qualificd investors. So.

NOW THEREFORE. 11 is agreed! thal. in order for MB 10 be able to put the monies of iis investor base
in 3 US based emtity tha mects regulatory roquirements. the subsidiary of LG. known as the Lancerp
Firancial Fund. shall bu used 25 fllows:

101 MB shall direex atl of its investors. and the managers of those invesiors. 0 placs their monics
5o the Lancorp Finuncial Fund. ‘ ‘

1.02 LG shall enter into an agrocment 10 compersate the Lancorp Financial Fund for the use of the
monies defined i 1.0) above, LG shall receive full investment authority over stich monies
pursiant o the ipvesincnl guidelines of the Lancorp Financial Fued.

1.05 For ihe munml benetit of MB and LG. MB shall direct LG 1o place the monies defined in 1.02
above into an imvestment with the Megalund Corporation. The initial amouns invesied shall be

oy Pa AT N .
i o ST Liaetd e e At ers 2B fia i
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$5.000,00000 USD. Note: A foint Veature Asset Management Agreentent was signed by and
between the fancorp Financial Group LLC on January 31. 2005, and by the Mesafund
Corporation on February 3, 2005. and the $5.000.000.00 USD aefived a1 the bank of the
Mcgalund Corporation on February . 2005. '
104 The counml financial benefil of MB and 1.6 shail be s foliows:  All monthly s profit
earnings, povable by e Mecyafund Corportion pursuant 10 1.03 above (and any (bivre
investments in the Megafind Corporation bw LG or its affiliates). shall be divided so dhaxt
63.833% gocs 1 LG and 33.166% gocs 10 MB. From LG's 64.833% portion. afl oblizations due
. 10 she Lancorp Finuncial Fund shall be paid. From MB’s 35.166% pontion. it shall pay the
smanagers of its invesior base.
105 LG shalt instruct the Megafund Corpocation to pay the sespoctive 64.833% and 35.166%
" camings portions disectly to LG and MB cach month Throughom the invesument wem.

This $V agreomens shall remain ia elfect for as long as LG or any of its affitiales invest monics with
the Menafund Corportion. The legal Jurisdiciion of this agreement sholl be Mexivo City, Mcxica. Ay
disputes berween the partics hereto shatl be resolved in 3 competent coun in Mexico. Any amendments
hereto smust be done in writing and siped by both porties.

This prior agreement is memorialized in writing and signed by the portics hereto v this, the 17* day of
March, 2005.

Garv L.
{ ancaster Financial Group LLC
1382 Leigh CL

w - .

Coloniz Claveria Delegacion
. C.P. 02080

Mcyico. D.F. Mexico

wh

26
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+1 281 235-5000 Direst Line

" Ter WiaFannery From: Gary McDult
Pax m4mmwverggl
Phoame: pate: 520/2005

Dear Mia,
e May eartings payments for MexBank SA. Firet Gicbal Foundafion, and Vakie
r:stm aenbewredewwvmmmm

Fargo Bank. Tho stiached pages providoc yoii with the witing detais. The Lancorp
Wﬁbbbepaﬂas&amwwm. : '

e — -

e i e nE— -

o1 Manﬁ:&.m%dﬂemymﬁommmnW
JV investment. .

R nmxsa:ss.ws%oruuaymmmummmw
investment.

S,  MexBank SA: 1op%dunuaymmmms"wswxw
v astent .

s, Fiest Global Fowndation: 100% of the Nay eamings from the Aprl 5 First
Global Foundaton 510K JV investment, .

\ T
Value Asset Management AG: 100% of the May eamings from the Apri
> v;memmﬁ $10K JV invesiment.

28,
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WIRING DETAILS
FOR
FIRST GLOBAL FOUNDATION

Amount; '$1,000.00 USD
Bask Name: Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

420 Montgomery Street -

Sen Francisco, California 94104 B
SWIFT oode: WF BI US 65

_ ABA number: 121 000 248

Por credit to: Cash Cards International, LLC
Account number: 8086803668

For final creditso: . First Global Foundation
.-~ . VCashaccoustno.: 175165 —— - -
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Amount:

Bapk Name:

SW!PToode:
ABA nunber:

For credit to:
Account number:
For final credit {0
- = vttt Y-Cash sceount mo.:

WIRING DETALLS
FOR

MexBank S.A. de C.V.

$1,000.00 USD

Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

220 Momgomery Sueet
San Prancisco, California 94104

WF BI US 68

121 000 248

Cash Cards Intemational, uc
8086803668

MexBank S.A. de C.V.

336463 s

30.
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WIRING DETAILS
FOR
Value Assct Management, AG

Amount: $1,000.00 USD
Bank Name: . Wells Fargo Bank N.A.

. 420 Montgomery Sireet

San Francisco, Califorma 94104
: WF BIUS 68

smwmmm'. 121000248
For credit to: Cash Cards Intcrnational, LiLC
Account number: 8086803668

‘ For final credit fo: ValucAsdeW AG.
ce—— T VACash sccount 1O T3496 -

7 ay.
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2% March 2063
Gary Laneasler .
Landcorp Finuacial Groop LLC ;
1382 Leigh Cour .
West Litn, Oregon §7068 :
Dear Sir,
Thagk you for Ruxing back w0 me the signed JV. Please mail me an original &t your
earliest convenience. k
As you know Secored Cleasing Carporetion is our customer, and they hovr instruaied as 3
1o Fopresen theiy imerests i the invesimen:s into e Megnfund Corporadon. ®
MexBank eniered info that J¥ with you es ibe vested fiduciary for Secured Cleacing
Corporttion. To vnsble e o previde accunaee infrmation to the managers of Ry
i

iiowe T base, please provide us with the dewils of amounts placed. dates thuse amounis 5
worst effective, tvesior and sefcarer’s names. : :

T LT L

Secured Clearing formed os thai the Megafund pavment for Macch consaining e
lmmﬁmmmmmm&mwmxmymbyc&ckinzhepost.f-‘mm :
the MexBank portion you withheld md paid the agreed logal fees of § 10,017.71 US 7, !
Dollars. The daiance was serft 10 95, by you, via @ wire trensfer to > {nion Bank of i
Ualifornia accisant, As of today the wire bas ngt arrived, or kas not boen located by onr ;
henk Piease provide us with the Fed wire mimber 5o our bank can trset & -

SR g

Attached is the signed W§ 13x exemption fores, The ociginal as bean maited 10 vou

Very truly vours. //
/"f

'

\\

)

b &Y
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Y NUEO6E S

Fat ERNB0YT

é . FRRBONSMARXNGTRA MY <
¢ ¥
WLM%#&‘WW&&




Case 3:06-cv-00959

Document 36-2 Filed 11/21/2006

Exhibit L

Page 20 of 35

\34;




Case 3:06-cv-00959 Document 36-2  Filed 11/21/2006 Page 21 of 35

~

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

. MICHAEL QUILLING, §
' §
* Petitioner §

§ Civil Action No. 3:06-CV-0959-L
§
V. §
. §
" GARY McDUFF, etal., §
§
Respondent §

RESPONDENT’S CHALLENGE OF JURISDICTION (2™ notice)

AGAIN COMES NOW the Respondent in the above styled cause, in Special
Visitation, NOT General Appearance, to readdress the challenge of jurisdiction of
this Court, the Securities and Exchange Commission and Michael Quilling to

impede and interfere into the ftairs of Southern Trust Company, a Belize entity,
and Gary McDuff, a private Texan, an American National, a non-fiction in the
attempted forfeiture and seizure of money and a property located at 1318 Minchen
Dr. in Deer Park, Texas from Southern Trust Company and its only beneficiary,
Wilhelm Cadle. The court unilaterally and erroneously attempted to re-title the

previous presentment.
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CASE DOCKET FACTS
Court’s in arbitrary d ination of “pro se” a ance
At po time has Respondent appeared before this court as pro se.
Every appearance has been a Special Visitation, Sui Juris, of in propria persona
and never a General Appearance. Therefore the court has erred, and is hereby
fmmanyinformedofthisemmdkespondentmqu&ststhecomtconecttheemr

for the record.

's error in statin M. M is im “
1t is a well seftled maxim of law that a flesh and blood, natural man,
on the land, is the legal covering for his Wife. As the Husband of Shannon M.
McDuff, Gary Lynn McDuff bas the authority and ordained obligation to protect
and to represent his wife in all matters. The Holy Scriptures clearly define them as -
ope flesh. Therefore the “RESPONDENT’S CHALLENGE OF JURISDICTION”
filed on August 18, 2006 came from the “One Flesh” party and must be taken as a

husband and wife, one flesh Response. Shannon M. McDuff is not now nor cver

has been in Default in this matter.
| RESPONDENT’S CHALLENGE OF JURISDICTION-
is “ jon zeQ”

36,
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AY

«RESPONDENT’S CHALLENGE OF JURISDICTION” filed on

Aungust 18‘ 2006 was NOT presented nor intended as a “motion t0 dismiss”, but

instead as a potice to the court t0 define and document the court’s jurisdiction. It
was then and still is Respondent’s challenge to jurisdiction. The court’s attempt
toconvertititﬂoamotiontodismissisinmor. Unless and until the court can

establish documented subject matter jurisdiction it cannot proceed further in this

matter.

S CT SDICTION NOT JBLETOE '
Moshael Quilling bas falsely represented without any substautiation of
supportingdocummon to this court that Gary McDuff is the recipient of some
alleged Lancorp and Megafund monies. ‘He states: «Rank records clearly show
st Defendant (1) kept some of the money in his own accounts, (2) forwarded -
some to his wife, ShannonMcDuﬂ',andtoabusineSSassociatenamedRobert
Reese, and (3) used $152,401.55 to purchase a home at 1318 Minchen Drive n
Deer Park Texas.”
However, Quilling has not, and can not, produce into evidence any bank records
which show any of the alleged subject matter funds went into any account that is

owned or controlled by Gary McDuff. Nor can Quilling pro ide this court with

37.
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N

any evidence which shows Southern Trust Company as beiné an “alter ego” for
Gary McDuff. That is reckless speculation and is clearly put right when placed ip_
the light of indisputable truth by the Apostille of the NOTARY CERTIFICATION
dated 15 August 2006, issued by the Government of Belize which clearly, and in
compliance with international law, legally settles any dispute as to who is the sole
beneficiary of Southem Trust Company and the sole chareholder of Secured
Clearing Corporation. This leaves Michael Quilling in the contradictory position
of wasting this court’s time and money trying to convince the court that monies of
Southern Trust Company were pot from a different source. Gary McDuff can not
be called upon "Or be beld to account for property that is pot his. Clearly subject
mmﬂjmisdicﬁmcannotbewabﬁshedagainstGaryMcDuﬂ‘orhiswifeinthis

matter.

REMEDY
This court is under oath and Respondent expects this Court to uphold
the laws of the United States where they épply and disregard any extension of such
authority where not appropriate. Michael Quilling has asked this court to show it
has jurisdiction. Gary McDuff and wife notices this court that Michael Quilling

has not presented this court with apy nexus in controversy Of suﬂic‘ent'subjeet

38.
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matwrfonhiscomttoprowedﬁn'therinﬂﬁsmatter. Thec(;urtisreqtﬁredtoso
- jnform him. Michael Quilling is squanderingMegxﬁmdandLancorpmat'efunds_
by engaging in straw grasping litigation which is reaching far beyond any authority
the court might grant to him. This appears to be a clear attempt at undue
cgrichment and criminal conversion of funds. Such actions are identified by the
law and the courts as Felony Criminal Copversion.

Should M. Quilling respond by commercial affidavit, point by point, |
underpemltyofpajmyasarebmmltomy commercial affidavit attached to this
document, then Mr. Quilling must take cognizance of the maxim of law which
uates fhat in Commeros, truth is sovereign. The United States is a for-profit

corporation. Mr. Quilling allegedly represents that corporation in commerce.

28 September 2006 Respectfully submitted,

by
Gary " Secured Party, Agent
Withot prejudics
/o 1314 Minchen Drive
Deer Park, Texas [77536]

Cc: Michael J. Quilting, Plaintiff
Wilhelm Cadle, Intervening Third Party

3.
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AN

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

MICHAEL QUILLING,

Petitioner
Civil Action No. 3:06-CV-0959-L

V.
GARY McDUFF, et al,,
Respondent

Ln OO AN UD ON DN UV AOH KO U

Commercial Affidavit of Truth

GﬁyMcﬁuﬁ.h«ehmﬁﬁ,Mpmdan’sageMmdafﬁam,isofpmpaage,wmpmm
wﬂify,hasﬁtsthardknowledgeoftbfactsandisteningthemhwhichiscon'ectandnot

misleading as follows:

1. WhereaSRupondm’samhasnGrecdvedﬁomPeﬁtiow,MchaelQuﬂling,the
SEC Receiver, a rebutial regarding Respondent’s agent’s original challenge or
jurisdiction. Petitioner has been silent.

2. Whereas Petitioner has not provided to Respondent evidence of Petitioner’s fist hand |
knowbdgeofthemegedfadsintheallegedimmsardingthemvil Action No.
3:60-CV-0959-L. .

3. Whausxspomfswhasoﬂymeivedammﬁompeﬁﬁon_uﬂm

WMEMAG&MNOJ:GO—CVM%.

s Whereas Respondent’s agent bas received from Petitioner the concept that Petitioner
has presumed that money exists in defiance of House Joint Resolution 192.

“l.
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N

- LY / P .
Whereas Respondent’ agent has received from Petitioner the conoept that Petitionexr
° hlsprwmaiwhhmnsevidemethatGARYMCDUFF,Mondul,hsowmmpof
thehwaeloemdatBlBMnchenDﬁve,DeaMTm

::horitymp(mmimndaumdmmmmasinmm.

? has received no evidence (miﬁqaﬁon) ofenher

9. mwswswk m:y o .tbe

UNl’l‘EDSTATESoﬂbSTAEOFTEXASwhehmid unlawful within either
theUNl'mDSTATESotﬂ\eSTATEOFTEXAS.

wi R ent’ + o from Petitioner an indicati dntP

" mmdﬁnﬂmn:nmhswwﬁchwﬂl‘vdfme;m:
ﬂmmmmmmmwmmmﬂ’
husband’s permission.

11.  Whereas Respondent’s agent is not in receipt of documents which verify. alleged

12 WhuaskespoM’saganismt'hpomsionofdowmmswhichguifyM

Whereas Respondent’ has not received a document which gmvi’da verification
. that Respondent’s .ge:uag:tus. Gitizen and not an Americap National.
Whegeas Respondent’ hsnmmavedadoamemwhad:prowdesmﬁfmw
“ W‘sﬁ‘?ﬁm«m State of Teas. [The “Slate of Tewas” is o
:pmmmaed ke of " ?mfsm
i the Buck Act of 1940. The I d
Woijbymeﬂsﬁemmp-bﬁa_fmmb
{mmw;&waﬂydekgm:}ﬂunywﬂu mnmmmgwg’schsz
not already articulated in the “Constitution for the wnised sttes of America .
New York v. United States, e1 al, 1992).

H2.
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’/ .
Whereas Respondent has oot received evidence that either Respondent or

Respondent’s agent is 2 member of the corporate body politic of any State or the
federal government.

g i document which verifies that
Wheteasllupondﬂltsagmtl.\ls.recewedm v OF
? ’ i the UNITED STATES or
Rapondeﬁsasemsdwellmsnsm
TEXAS.

} i which verifies that
'Wuskmondemsagunbasmvednodomm ¢

’sagelnisa“lesidedﬁen" lawfully admitted to cither the
STATES or the STATE OF TEXAS.

agem; i i alien” in the
heseas Respondent’s ssnotdechngtobe'n’eatedasa“r_emdem
‘IYNITEDSTAl‘ES,aSTATE,oraTertimormﬂarpossemon of the UNITED
STATES.

Whereas Respondent’ hasmcewednodommmtthatvmﬁesﬂm
’swk:pmp,mmﬂumammﬁw
UNI'IEDSTATBSortInSTATEOFTEXAS. )
Whaeaskewoodem‘sagentdoesnotwishtooonveypmpmymtheu
Amendment public/private trust.

Whereas ¥ agemmmeCodeodemindRWeomes
wbichswesﬂnttbesUNHEDSIATESispmﬁbitedﬁomenfmmgfeddallaw
within Texas. [See Article 2.122 of the T.C.Cr.P] )

Whereas Respondent’ ngmthasmeivednow-iﬁcaﬁonofksp@ent‘sagem
wquhinsﬁmlnndk:owhdgeofmofﬂnammdmpnomofm
mmwm,sacmmmmmw
in Civil Case No. 3:60-CV-0959-L.

H3.
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N\

Respondent’s agent, Md)uﬂ,:ﬁim,mke:thiscomméciﬂaﬂidavitmmme
pemltyof;;:tjmywitG;ynﬂnUMSTATESundetTanSC§ 1746(1) and
resesves all of affiant’s rights. )

WofWimsses isforidenﬁﬁwbr{ognﬁmaﬁononlyandmnotbecomideredas
represen‘tinganyentmnceimoafordgn jurisdiction. _

Acknowledgement

- Subscribed and sworn to on this 28 day of September, in the year 2006.

4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

i ,m,amwmmofﬂneaboye '
'I‘hisistoce'mfyﬂmonﬁ;ezfdayofswu:?bd. 06 o tue god oo 8 -
M&Tﬂwmﬂﬁﬁxﬂd&mﬂwﬁhﬁﬂluﬂmmm&d
thereon, t0:

Michael Quilling

2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800
allas, Texas 752014240

214 871-2100 Telephone

Karen Mitchell, Clerk
“United States District Clerk”
1100 Commerce, Room 1452
Dallas, TX 75242

HLL
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10-02-2008 14:57:00
861 $20.00
3112 ' 1
1.!§2/2£ﬂu $229:01 PM
Gt
0

|_Gary Lynn McDuff
¢/o 2231-B Center Street #310
Deer Park, Texas [77536)

d .

5205535

Flind (w00
Sscrstary of Siale

ABOVE SPACE 15 FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

nm--(u.- l»-‘ommamm

) m'” ;
[Mloe
S 2UACT FULL LEGAL MAME - mw-gc—ummum » tio ook SDOPEVIND ar COMbING REMS _
- mmmnmcnumommmmmmmm - DEBTOR . ) y

T MALING ATORESS STATE [POBT ooty
CIOI’O. BOX 1748 AUSTIN TX | 78701 USA
2 TAK “SSNOR BN -nmn‘oms 29, TYPEOF TVON . YiON 70 ORGANIZATIONAL 108, Feny

cawon BA {USA . e
3, SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAVE of TOTAL ASSIGNEE o ABSISNOR S1F) - neart Q0cmed puty new (B86r 30)

e AL Gig
— ¢/e 2231-B Center Street #310 Deer Park

I77536]

4. msmm\wwmmm

This is Actonl and Constructive Notice thet 2l of Debtor's interest now held
mmmumumammkum
tn the of the Securvd Party.
mc&bmmmmuscwnrmm - This §s
ammwwndﬁeﬁnmh;pwenynbuﬁywn&ew
Certificate of Birth docuusents #181253-1954 snd $064407-1970 and #269916-89 and MM
smmyumms’mu,uocmtmmmrm
uvy Wuumummmm—mm&uwnl
mmm»m«mum
TION/TRADE

NAME/TRADE MARK - DEBTOR
BOELTER, SHANNON MICHELLE, ORGANIZATION/TRADE NAME/TRADE MARK - DEB'FOR

o age cm— -

whmﬂamumnhuebynceptedncolhw
int @ (rue, correct, completc, notarized Sccority

the entry of the Debter in the Commercial Registry as
uwwuamﬂm

43004 and #9212A13000S; Social
for vaiuc and is excmapt from

OMUCC 10-164. AN preceeds, preducts.

. mmeon—mmuccmsmram {FOMM UCC 1) (REV. 07/29/88)
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Memorial Hall, 1st Floor
120 S.W. 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612- 1594
(785) 296-4564

'RoN_ THORNBURGH
Secremry of State

| .bctqber s, 2006 STATE OF KANSAS

"GARY LYNN MCDUFF
C/0 2231-B' CENTER STREET #310
DEER PARK TX 77536

UCC 1 FFLE #: —6255533 FILE DATE: 10/02/2006 LAPSE DATE: -NONE -
Number of pages in this filing: 4

Our database contains the following debtor and secured party
information for this filing.

Secured Party
GARY LYNN MCDUFF
c/0 '2231-B° CENTER STREET #310

DEER PARK TX 77536

Debtor
HCDUFF, GARY LYNN, ORGANIZATION/TRADE NAME/TRADE MARK - DEBTOR

c/0 P.O. BOX 1525
HOUSTON TX 77251

.-pebtor.
'BOELTER, SHANNON MICHELLB, ORGANIZATION/TRADE NAME/TRADEMARK - DEBTOR
C/0 P.0. BOX 1748
AUSTIN TX 78701

pka

Hg.

Elections: (785) 296-4561

Budnaniknﬂuw(ﬂﬁ)%ﬁAmﬂ Web site: wwiw.kss0s5.018
BAX: (785) 291-3051

3zwu(n&zwﬁm A e-mail: kssos@kssos.org
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Gary Lynn McDuff
Without prejudice — ¢/o
1314 Minchen Drive
Deer Park, Texas 77536

11-20-2006 C.E.
Karen Mitchell, Clerk
“United States District Clerk”

1100 Commerce, Room 1452
Dallas, TX 75242

Dear Madam and To Whom It May Concern,
Please find enclosed documents entitled:

RESPONDENT’S WRITTEN RESPONSE TO PETITIONER’S MOTION FOR
PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGEMENT AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ASSENT, DEMAND, and SECOND NOTICE OF RIGHTS

NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF SECURED PARTY TO INCLUDE IN
AND TO AUGMENT THE RECORD

SECOND NOTICE OF SURETY ACT AND BOND

These document shall be filed and docketed into the referenced account-number:
3-06-CV-0959-L..

Thank you in advance for your professionalism in this matter.

Cordially and without prejudice,

GaW/M'cDuft: /7

20



